STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

May 21, 1987

GARREY CARRUTHERS

POST CFFICE BOX 2088
SOVERNCR

STATE LAND OFFICE SUILDING
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICC 87501
{505} 327-5800

Union Texas Petroleum
375 U.S. Highway 64
Farmington, New Mexico 87401

Attention: Robert C. Frank
Administrative Order NSL-2343
Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a non-standard
location for your Starr No. 4A well to be located 2155 feet
from the South line and 1560 feet from the East line of
Section 6, Township 26 North, Range 8 West, San Juan County,
New Mexico. The E/2 of said Section 6 shall be dedicated to
the Blanco-Mesaverde Pool:

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104
F(I), the above-described unorthodox location 1is hereby
approved.

Sincerely, \

WILLIAM J. LEMAY,\DIRECTOR

WJL/DC/dr
cc:syégl Conservation Division - WAztec
Bureau of Land Management - Farmington



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY anD MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RID BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505} 334-6178

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

DATE f-272-32

RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL__
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX

Gentlemen:

| have examined the application dated 24 20 7 7

¢ — /
for the M/ﬂ lex a5 @é,p%(;éz ,éé“ LA J-4 =260 -5CS
Operator ' ease and Well No, Unit, S=-T-R

and my recommendations are as follows:

Yours truly, ’))
Y
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%%I" Union Texas Petroleum
il
I

375 U S. Highway 64

Apr‘ i1l 15 s 1987 Farmington, New Mexico 87401
Telephone (505) 325-3587

Mr. William LeMay

NM 0i1 Conservation Division

P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501-2088

Re: Unorthodox Location
Starr 4A
2155' FSL & 1560' FWL
Section 6-T26N-R8W
San Juan County, NM

Dear Mr, LeMay:

Union Texas Petroleum requests administrative approval of an
unorthodox location for a Blanco Mesaverde completion., The

basis for our request is for topographic reasons. The stan-
dard location we desired in Unit J placed the wellbore in a

large arroyo.

No of fset operators have been notified as we are moving the
location to the north and will not affect any other operators.

Very truly yours,
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1) Meridian 0il1 Inc.

2) Tenneco 0il

(
(
(3) Columbus Energy Co.
(

4) Union Texas Petroleum
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WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PL

AN diatancee musd by leom the ovier bowundarlec o8 tha Segtion,

JopInITey
Clloctive | i

AT

Operetoe Leeso ¢ 1 well Ne,
i UNLON 'LEXAS PETROLEUM STARR 4-A
Unit Lelles Section . Township Rengo Covwaly
J. 6 26N 8W San Juan
Activel "o’.loq. Locetion of Wells v .
2155 ©  feettemtne South theand 1560 feot trom the  52SL Yne
Cround Level Clev, Producing Foimetion Pool Dedicated Acreegn
6171 Mesaverde Blanco E/2 318.15 &

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure

2. If more thon one lcase is d
interest and royelty).

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

3. If more than one lease of diffesent ownership is dedicoted to the well, have the interests of

marks oa the plat below,

edicated to the well, oullir:e cach and identify the ownership theceof (both as to wor!

all owners been cons

£X) Yes [ No

If answer is “no!* list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually

.o e v I PRS- s PRI
1{ answer is *'yes!’ type of consolidation _Communitired—SRM=—1422

bien consolidated. (Use nvetse.sid

this form il necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated

(by communitization, unitizal

N ol

forced-pooling, or othenwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been .pptgv.ed by the Comn
sion. .
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330 000 FEET . ANES

Mapped; edited, and published by the Geologica! Survey

ContrétgkISGS and USC&GS

Topography by photogrammetric methods from aerial
photographs taken 1955. Field checkec 1959

Polyconic projection. 1927 North American datum
10.000-foot grid based on New Mexico coordinate system

TRUE NORTH
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west and central zones
1000-meter Universal Transverse Mercator grid ticks,
zone 13, shown in blue 3
: T
APPROXIMATE MEAN
DECLINATION, 1959
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FOR SALE BY U.S. GEOLOGICAL SURV
A FOLDER DESCRIBING TOPOGAR
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UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION
i
SCALE: 1"=50" STARR #4-A !
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2155 F/SL & 1560 F/BL

Sec. 6 T26N R8W N.M.P.M. ... ..

San Juan Co. N.M.
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_UNION TEXAS PETROLEUM CORPORATION = -y
CCALE | STARR #4rA : t, _
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